Date

2005 DATES
11/4-6-05
9/27-10/1-05
08/01/05
07/17/05
7/9-12-05
06/30/05
6/25-28-05
6/22-25-05
05/15/05
04/19/05
04/01/05
03/26/05
03/21/05
03/21/05
03/18/05
03/08/05
03/08/05
03/07/05
03/07/05
03/06/05
03/05/05
03/05/05
03/05/05
03/05/05
02/02/05

2004 DATES
12/22/04
12/22/04
12/06/04
12/01/04
11/29/04
11/13/04
11/01/04
10/13/04
10/01/04
09/28/04
09/01/04
08/30/04
08/27/04
08/20/04
08/17/04
08/11/04
08/11/04
07/27/04
07/17/04
07/16/04
07/15/04
07/10/04
06/22/04
06/18/04
06/13/04
06/11/04
06/10/04
06/09/04

Time

9am Central

6:00 PM

10:00 AM
8:00 AM

9:00 PM
11:30 AM
5:00 PM
10:00 AM
5:45 AM
9:45 AM
11:30 AM
2:30 PM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:30 PM

n/a
n/a
4:00 PM

8:30am
11:00 AM
n/a
2pm
n/a
8:30am
4:30pm
2pm
1:30pm
3pm
9am
llam
7pm
6:40am
4pm
llam
6:50am
n/a

n/a
5pm
n/a
8:15am
6:35am
11:15am

City

McLean
Nashville

Milwaukee
Denver
Seattle
Chicago
Dallas
Sparta
Holland
Grand Rapids
n/a
Chippewa Falls
n/a
Cheyenne
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Big Lake

Big Lake
Maple Grove
Edina
Burnsville
Woodbury
Roseville
Portland

n/a
n/a
San Antonio

South Bend
Grand Rapids
n/a

Dallas

n/a
Jacksonville
n/a

Lufkin
Stockton
Detroit
Grand Rapids
Chicago
Kentwood
Grand Rapids
Grandville
Chicago
Grand Rapids
n/a

n/a

Grand Rapids
n/a

Farmville
Yuma

Coos Bay

ST

VA
TN

WI
Cco
OR
IL
X
MI
MI
MI

WI

WYy
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
OR

n/a
n/a
TX

IN
MI
n/a
TX
n/a
TX

TX
CA
MI
MI
IL
MI
MI
MI
IL
MI
n/a
n/a
MI
n/a
VA
AZ
OR

Venue

After Eve

American Association of Christian Counselors
article in HomelLIfe Magazine
WISN Radio

International Christian Retail Show
KGMI Radio

American Library Association
Smart Marriages Conference
Sparta Baptist Church

WJIQ Radio

Festival of Faith & Writing
Syndicated "Life on the Edge Live"
WWIB Radio
GreatRelationshipsRadio.com
KGAB Radio

WCCO TV (CBS)
KARE 11 TV (NBC)

Big Lake High School

West Sherburne Tribune
Northwestern Bookstore
Northwestern Bookstore
Northwestern Bookstore
Northwestern Bookstore
Northwestern Bookstore

KPDQ Radio

Monticello Times
ChristianityToday.com

Take a Stand with Adam McManus on KSLR
Christian Single Magazine

The Harvest Show TV program
Baker Book House

Moderrn Disciple

KVRK Radio

Audio File Magazine

KBJS Radio

Syndicated "Parent Talk On Call"
Engaging Women Ministries
KYCC Radio

TimeOut for Women TV show
Wedgwood Christian Services
WZFS Radio

Kentwood Community Church
WTRV Radio

Barnes & Noble (Rivertown)
Chicago Sun Times

WLHT Radio

Chicago Tribune

Christian Retailing

Family Christian Stores at Alpine
Oxegen

WFLO Radio

KCFY Radio

KYTT Radio

Description

Conference

Conference

"What the Brady Bunch Didn't Teach Us"
Radio Interview

Conference (Christian Author Network launch)
Radio Interview

Conference

Conference

Generation Ex: The Unique Perspective of ACOD
Radio Interview

Writers Conference

Radio Interview

Radio Interview

Web Interview

Radio Interview

TV Interview

TV Interview

Write On Class

Print Interview

Book Signing

Book Signing

Book Signing

Book Signing

Book Signing

Radio Interview

"Marriage, Divorce and Generation X"
"Coping with Christmas" print interview
Radio Interview

Feature article, "Scared Single"

TV program

Book Signing

Book Review (Web)

Radio Interview

Book Review (Print)

Radio Interview

Radio Interview

Radio Interview

Radio Interview

TV Interview

Generation Ex: The Unique Perspective of ACOD
Radio Interview

Minimizing the Long Term Effects of Divorce
Radio Interview

Book Signing

Print Interview

Radio Interview

recommended in Dear Amy column
Book Review/Author Profile (Print)
Book Signing

quoted in blog

Radio Interview

Radio Interview

Radio Interview

Type

Speaking
Attendee
Article
Interview
Speaking
Interview
Attendee
Attendee
Speaking
Interview
Presenter
Interview
Interview
Interview
Interview
Interview
Interview
Speaking
Interview
Signing
Signing
Signing
Signing
Signing
Interview

Feature
Interview
Interview
Article
Interview
Signing
Review
Interview
Review
Interview
Interview
Interview
Interview
Interview
Speaking
Interview
Speaking
Interview
Signing
Interview
Interview
Mention
Review
Signing
Mention
Interview
Interview
Interview



06/05/04
06/03/04
06/01/04
05/25/04
05/22/04
05/20/04
05/20/04
05/20/04
05/18/04
05/16/04
05/08/04
05/06/04
05/06/04
05/04/04
05/01/04
05/01/04
05/01/04
05/01/04
05/01/04
04/29/04
04/29/04
04/27/04
04/26/04
04/26/04
04/23/04
04/20/04
04/16/04
04/15/04
04/12/04
04/04/04
04/04/04
03/24/04
02/19/04
02/14/04
02/01/04

2004 DATES
08/11/03

3pm
10:35am
n/a
9:40am
3pm
11:45am
8am

9:00 AM
9:30/11am
4:00 PM
12:15 PM
7:00 PM
5pm

1pm

9am

n/a

n/a

6pm
8:30am
6:15 AM
llam
1pm
11:30pm
4pm
7:40am
llam
10am
11:15am
2pm

n/a
2:30pm
llam
llam

n/a

Holland
McCook

n/a

St. Louis

Las Vegas
Nashville
Grand Rapids
Nashville
Nashville
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Toccoa Falls
Kentwood
Grand Rapids
Warren
Southfield
n/a

n/a

Holland
Topeka
Austin

Grand Rapids
Detroit
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Cincinnati
Duluth

Flint

Grand Rapids
Kentwood
Phoenix

n/a
Kentwood
Kentwood

n/a

Baker Book House
KSWN Radio
DiscerningReader.com
KJSL Radio

KNUU Radio

WTVF TV (CBS)

WLHT Radio

National Women in Ministry Conference

CTN TV

Berkley Hills Wesleyan Church
Barnes & Noble (28th Street)
WRAF Radio

Kentwood Community Church
WZzZM TV (ABC)

Discount Bible Bookstore
Divorce Recovery Today Conference
Grace Centered Magazine
Christian Book Previews
Christian Single Magazine

Baker Book House

KJTY Radio

KIXL Radio

Grand Rapids Press

WMUZ Radio

Festival of Faith & Writing

FCS at Cornerstone University
WAKW Radio

WWJIC Radio

Flint Journal

Calvary Church (Impact 24:7 Class)
Baileys Grove Clubhouse

Single Adult Ministry Conference
ParentingTeenagers.org
Kentwood Community Church
Kentwood Community Church

Publishers Weekly

Book Signing

Radio Interview

Book Review (Web)

Radio Interview

Radio Interview

"Talk of the Town" TV program

"Sunday Morning Magazine" Radio Interview
Book Signing

"Bridges" TV program

Generation Ex: The Unique Perspective of ACOD
Generation Ex: The Unique Perspective of ACOD
Radio Interview

Generation Ex: Tracing & Tranforming Generational Patterns
Take Five Grand Rapids TV Iprogram

Book Signing

Generation Ex: The Unique Perspective of ACOD
Book Review (Web)

Book Review (Web)

Feature article, "The Treasure We Carry"

Book Signing

Radio Interview

Radio Interview

Print Interview

Radio Interview

Publicity Doesn’t Grow on Trees

Release Day Book Signing

Radio Interview

Radio Interview

Print Interview

Generation Ex: Making the Church Relevant...
Generation Ex Release Party

Generation Ex: The Unique Perspective of ACOD
Web Interview

The Impact of Parental Divorce on Your Marriage
Generation Ex: Making the Church Relevant...

mention in article, "God, Sex and Rock & Roll"

Interview
Interview
Review
Interview
Interview
Interview
Interview
Signing
Interview
Speaking
Speaking
Interview
Speaking
Interview
Signing
Speaking
Review
Review
Article
Signing
Interview
Interview
Interview
Interview
Speaking
Signing
Interview
Interview
Interview
Speaking
Event
Speaking
Interview
Speaking
Speaking

Mention



