Date	Time	City	ST	Venue	Description	Туре
2005 DATES						
11/4-6-05		McLean	VA	After Eve	Conference	Speaking
9/27-10/1-05		Nashville	TN	American Association of Christian Counselors	Conference	Attendee
08/01/05				article in HomeLIfe Magazine	"What the Brady Bunch Didn't Teach Us"	Article
07/17/05	9am Central	Milwaukee	WI	WISN Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
7/9-12-05		Denver	CO	International Christian Retail Show	Conference (Christian Author Network launch)	Speaking
06/30/05	6:00 PM	Seattle	OR	KGMI Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
6/25-28-05		Chicago	IL	American Library Association	Conference	Attendee
6/22-25-05		Dallas	TX	Smart Marriages Conference	Conference	Attendee
05/15/05	10:00 AM	Sparta	MI	Sparta Baptist Church	Generation Ex: The Unique Perspective of ACOD	Speaking
04/19/05	8:00 AM	Holland	ΜI	WJQ Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
04/01/05		Grand Rapids	MI	Festival of Faith & Writing	Writers Conference	Presenter
03/26/05	9:00 PM	n/a		Syndicated "Life on the Edge Live"	Radio Interview	Interview
03/21/05	11:30 AM	Chippewa Falls	WI	WWIB Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
03/21/05	5:00 PM	n/a		GreatRelationshipsRadio.com	Web Interview	Interview
03/18/05	10:00 AM	Cheyenne	WY	KGAB Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
03/08/05	5:45 AM	Minneapolis	MN	WCCO TV (CBS)	TV Interview	Interview
03/08/05	9:45 AM	Minneapolis	MN	KARE 11 TV (NBC)	TV Interview	Interview
03/07/05	11:30 AM	Big Lake	MN	Big Lake High School	Write On Class	Speaking
03/07/05	2:30 PM	Big Lake	MN	West Sherburne Tribune	Print Interview	Interview
03/06/05	2:00 PM	Maple Grove	MN	Northwestern Bookstore	Book Signing	Signing
03/05/05	11:00 AM	Edina	MN	Northwestern Bookstore	Book Signing	Signing
03/05/05	1:00 PM	Burnsville	MN	Northwestern Bookstore	Book Signing	Signing
03/05/05	3:00 PM	Woodbury	MN	Northwestern Bookstore	Book Signing	Signing
03/05/05	5:00 PM	Roseville	MN	Northwestern Bookstore	Book Signing	Signing
02/02/05	7:30 PM	Portland	OR	KPDQ Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
02/02/03	7.50 111	Torciana	OIC	N DQ Nadio	Radio Interview	THE VIEW
2004 DATES						
12/22/04	n/a	n/a	n/a	Monticello Times	"Marriage, Divorce and Generation X"	Feature
12/22/04	n/a	n/a	n/a	ChristianityToday.com	"Coping with Christmas" print interview	Interview
12/06/04	4:00 PM	San Antonio	TX	Take a Stand with Adam McManus on KSLR	Radio Interview	Interview
12/01/04				Christian Single Magazine	Feature article, "Scared Single"	Article
11/29/04	8:30am	South Bend	IN	The Harvest Show TV program	TV program	Interview
11/13/04	11:00 AM	Grand Rapids	MI	Baker Book House	Book Signing	Signing
11/01/04	n/a	n/a	n/a	Moderrn Disciple	Book Review (Web)	Review
10/13/04	2pm	Dallas	TX	KVRK Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
10/01/04	n/a	n/a	n/a	Audio File Magazine	Book Review (Print)	Review
09/28/04	8:30am	Jacksonville	TX	KBJS Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
09/01/04	4:30pm	n/a	173	Syndicated "Parent Talk On Call"	Radio Interview	Interview
08/30/04	2pm	Lufkin	TX	Engaging Women Ministries	Radio Interview	Interview
08/27/04	1:30pm	Stockton	CA	KYCC Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
08/20/04	3pm	Detroit	MI	TimeOut for Women TV show	TV Interview	Interview
08/17/04	9am	Grand Rapids	MI	Wedgwood Christian Services	Generation Ex: The Unique Perspective of ACOD	Speaking
08/11/04	11am	Chicago	IL	WZFS Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
08/11/04	7pm	Kentwood	MI	Kentwood Community Church	Minimizing the Long Term Effects of Divorce	Speaking
07/27/04	6:40am	Grand Rapids	MI	WTRV Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
07/17/04	4pm	Grandville	MI	Barnes & Noble (Rivertown)	Book Signing	Signing
07/16/04	11am	Chicago	IL	Chicago Sun Times	Print Interview	Interview
07/15/04	6:50am	Grand Rapids	MI	WLHT Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
07/13/04	n/a	n/a	n/a	Chicago Tribune	recommended in Dear Amy column	Mention
06/22/04	n/a	n/a n/a	· .	Christian Retailing	•	Review
06/22/04	11/a 5pm	Grand Rapids	n/a мт		Book Review/Author Profile (Print)	
	•		MI n/a	Family Christian Stores at Alpine Oxegen	Book Signing	Signing Mention
06/13/04	n/a 8:15am	n/a Farmvillo	n/a	3	quoted in blog	
06/11/04	8:15am	Farmville	VA	WFLO Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
06/10/04	6:35am	Yuma Coos Bay	AZ	KCFY Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
06/09/04	11:15am	Coos Bay	OR	KYTT Radio	Radio Interview	Interview

06/05/04	3pm	Holland	NE	Baker Book House	Book Signing	Interview
06/03/04	10:35am	McCook	NE	KSWN Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
06/01/04	n/a	n/a	n/a	DiscerningReader.com	Book Review (Web)	Review
05/25/04	9:40am	St. Louis	МO	KJSL Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
05/22/04	3pm	Las Vegas	NV	KNUU Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
05/20/04	11:45am	Nashville	TN	WTVF TV (CBS)	"Talk of the Town" TV program	Interview
05/20/04	8am	Grand Rapids	MI	WLHT Radio	"Sunday Morning Magazine" Radio Interview	Interview
05/20/04		Nashville	TN	National Women in Ministry Conference	Book Signing	Signing
05/18/04	9:00 AM	Nashville	TN	CTN TV	"Bridges" TV program	Interview
05/16/04	9:30/11am	Grand Rapids	MI	Berkley Hills Wesleyan Church	Generation Ex: The Unique Perspective of ACOD	Speaking
05/08/04	4:00 PM	Grand Rapids	MI	Barnes & Noble (28th Street)	Generation Ex: The Unique Perspective of ACOD	Speaking
05/06/04	12:15 PM	Toccoa Falls	GA	WRAF Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
05/06/04	7:00 PM	Kentwood	MI	Kentwood Community Church	Generation Ex: Tracing & Tranforming Generational Patterns	Speaking
05/04/04	5pm	Grand Rapids	MI	WZZM TV (ABC)	Take Five Grand Rapids TV Iprogram	Interview
05/01/04	1pm	Warren	MI	Discount Bible Bookstore	Book Signing	Signing
05/01/04	9am	Southfield	MI	Divorce Recovery Today Conference	Generation Ex: The Unique Perspective of ACOD	Speaking
05/01/04	n/a	n/a	n/a	Grace Centered Magazine	Book Review (Web)	Review
05/01/04	n/a	n/a	n/a	Christian Book Previews	Book Review (Web)	Review
05/01/04				Christian Single Magazine	Feature article, "The Treasure We Carry"	Article
04/29/04	6pm	Holland	MI	Baker Book House	Book Signing	Signing
04/29/04	8:30am	Topeka	KS	KJTY Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
04/27/04	6:15 AM	Austin	TX	KIXL Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
04/26/04	11am	Grand Rapids	MI	Grand Rapids Press	Print Interview	Interview
04/26/04	1pm	Detroit	MI	WMUZ Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
04/23/04	11:30pm	Grand Rapids	MI	Festival of Faith & Writing	Publicity Doesn't Grow on Trees	Speaking
04/20/04	4pm	Grand Rapids	MI	FCS at Cornerstone University	Release Day Book Signing	Signing
04/16/04	7:40am	Cincinnati	ОН	WAKW Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
04/15/04	11am	Duluth	MN	WWJC Radio	Radio Interview	Interview
04/12/04	10am	Flint	ΜI	Flint Journal	Print Interview	Interview
04/04/04	11:15am	Grand Rapids	ΜI	Calvary Church (Impact 24:7 Class)	Generation Ex: Making the Church Relevant	Speaking
04/04/04	2pm	Kentwood	ΜI	Baileys Grove Clubhouse	Generation Ex Release Party	Event
03/24/04	n/a	Phoenix	ΑZ	Single Adult Ministry Conference	Generation Ex: The Unique Perspective of ACOD	Speaking
02/19/04	2:30pm	n/a	ΜI	ParentingTeenagers.org	Web Interview	Interview
02/14/04	11am	Kentwood	MI	Kentwood Community Church	The Impact of Parental Divorce on Your Marriage	Speaking
02/01/04	11am	Kentwood	MI	Kentwood Community Church	Generation Ex: Making the Church Relevant	Speaking
2004 DATES						
ZUUT DATES						

mention in article, "God, Sex and Rock & Roll"

Mention

08/11/03

n/a

n/a

n/a Publishers Weekly